PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 9570
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 9570
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
The Nature of Light:
What are Photons? VI
Chandrasekhar Roychoudhuri
Al F. Kracklauer

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a six-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9570  957001-2
  Contents
 vii Authors
 ix Conference Committee
 xi Introduction
 SESSION 1 QUANTUM CONCEPTS/EPISTOMOLOGY I
 9570 02 Quantum theory as a description of robust experiments: application to Stern-Gerlach and
Einstein-Podolsky-Rosen-Bohm experiments (Invited Paper) [9570-1]
 9570 03 A convergence: special relativity, zitterbewegung, and new models for the subcomponent
structure of quantum particles [9570-3]
 9570 04 Classical explanations of results of quantum mechanics [9570-4]
 9570 05 Photons as observer transitions in the event oriented world view [9570-5]
 SESSION 2 QUANTUM CONCEPTS/EPISTOMOLOGY II
 9570 06 Genesis of quantization of matter and radiation field (Invited Paper) [9570-6]
 9570 07 Urgency of evolution process congruent thinking in physics [9570-7]
 9570 08 What is a photon? [9570-8]
 9570 09 Did Planck, Einstein, and Bose count indivisible photons or discrete emission/absorption
processes in a black-body cavity? [9570-9]
 SESSION 3 WHAT IS A PHOTON I
 9570 0B Light dispersion in space [9570-11]
 9570 0C The photon: EM fields, electrical potentials, and AC charge [9570-12]
 9570 0D Electrons are spin 1/2 charged photons generating the de Broglie wavelength [9570-13]
 9570 0E A study of the nature of light by comparing real and digital universes (Invited Paper)
[9570-14]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9570  957001-3
 SESSION 4 WHAT IS A PHOTON II
 9570 0G Are there photons in fact? [9570-17]
 9570 0H Electron-positron annihilation and absorption models [9570-18]
 9570 0I An epitaph for all photons: a phoenix rising from its ashes (Invited Paper) [9570-19]
 SESSION 5 PARTICLE WAVE DUALITY I
 9570 0L Wave interference: mechanics of the standing wave component and the illusion of "which
way" information [9570-22]
 SESSION 6 PARTICLE WAVE DUALITY II
 9570 0O Mysterious quantum Cheshire cat: an illusion (Invited Paper) [9570-24]
 9570 0P New experiments call for a continuous absorption alternative to the photon model
[9570-25]
 9570 0Q Quantum physics and the beam splitter mystery [9570-26]
 9570 0R Photon diffraction described by momentum exchange theory: what more can edge
diffraction tell us? [9570-27]
 9570 0S The photon to electron/positron-pair transition [9570-28]
 9570 0T Matter in the form of toroidal electromagnetic vortices [9570-29]
 SESSION 7 SPACE MEDIUM/NON-INTERACTION OF WAVES I
 9570 0V Could space be considered as the inertial rest frame? [9570-30]
 9570 0Y Light and harmonicity: the golden section [9570-33]
 SESSION 8 SPACE MEDIUM/NON-INTERACTION OF WAVES II